505756289 11/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5803103

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Þ	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
NIKOLAOS PAHIMANOLIS					04/18/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BETUL	BETULIUM OY			
Street Address:	TEKNI	TEKNIIKANTIE 2			
City:	ESPOC	ESPOO			
State/Country:	FINLA	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	02150	02150			
PCT Number: FI		FI2018	FI2018050328		
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	51-3973		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent to	o the e-	mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	ill be sent to r, if provided	o the e- d; if tha			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent to r, if provided	o <i>the e-</i> d; if tha rmeeha	mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha rmeeha ELMOF 484 GF	<i>mail address first; if that is until tis until tis unsuccessful, it will be se</i> an@elmorepatents.com RE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C ROTON RD.	ent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	o the e- d; if tha rmeeha ELMOF 484 GF	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> an@elmorepatents.com RE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C	ent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	o the e- d; if tha rmeeha ELMOF 484 GF WESTF	<i>mail address first; if that is until tis until tis unsuccessful, it will be se</i> an@elmorepatents.com RE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C ROTON RD.	ent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	rmeeha ELMOF 484 GF WESTF	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> an@elmorepatents.com RE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C ROTON RD. FORD, MASSACHUSETTS 018	ent via US N C. 386	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha rmeeha ELMOF 484 GF WESTF	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> an@elmorepatents.com RE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C ROTON RD. FORD, MASSACHUSETTS 018	ent via US N C. 386	
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha rmeeha ELMOF 484 GF WESTF WESTF	<i>mail address first; if that is until tis unsuccessful, it will be se</i> an@elmorepatents.com RE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C ROTON RD. FORD, MASSACHUSETTS 018 6025.3001 US	ent via US N C. 386	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):

Nikolaos Pahimanolis (Full name of inventor 1)

for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as the owner of the Invention:

Method for producing derivatized cellulose (BET-9) (Invention disclosure title, invention report number, or other identification)

hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference including also their successors and assigns);

Betulium Oy, Tekniikantie 2, FI-02150 Espoo, FINLAND

the full and exclusive worldwide rights to the Invention

1) an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property rights in the Invention such as rights for patents which have been granted or may be granted on the Invention, application for patents and continuations, divisionals, re-issues and extensions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to priority claim, around the world.

The assignment particularly transfers from Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: FI patent application no: 20175394 , filed 5 May 2017 Х

___patent application no:______, filed______

with the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said patent application(s).

Assignor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications: to make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of record to update this document to include patent office information (filing date and/or application number).

Nikolaos Pahimanolis

<u>18.4.20(7</u> (Date)

RECORDED: 11/04/2019